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Thank you for taking the time to participate in this online survey research project. All of your responses to questions will be completely
confidential and anonymous. Your specific information will not be shared with anyone, and we will not try to sell you anything.

Q1. Are you currently registered to vote?

YES vttt 99%
NO c ettt -
NOE SUE ..t 1

P1. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a Strong DEMOCTaL ..........coooovovonensisniisisnsisnsssnsssss 30%
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very WEak DOMOCTAL...oocvsvsssisssssssvsssssssssssssssssssns 12
trong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF Independent  Closer {0 the DEMOCTRS............... !
strong p ! P ) ’ p party: ) Independent..........ccceeierneenes s 10
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic Independent / Closer to the Republicans ...................... 5
Party or the Republican Party? Weak REPUDICEN .vvvvvvvvveveveervrrrrrvrereeneenesssnsesesssssssssssseeees 10
Strong Republican...........c.ccveveeviveiceieeeeeee e 25
DEMOCRAT (NET) ovvvvvvveeeervessessseeeeeessssssssssssssssseeeeeen 42%
INDEPENDENT (NET) ...oooooovvereesnneceeeeseveceeesnssssseseeeeee 22
REPUBLICAN (NET) .....ovooooerrersesssneeeeeesesssssssssssssssneneeen 36
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) ....oovvvvvvveerrrrreesereere 49%
REPUBLICAN W/LEANERS (NET).....ov.ovooeeeesssesrrereeee 41
Switching gears...
Q2. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...
Latest Data by Party
June-1 May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
Headed in the right direction ........... 28% 31% 30% 29% 33% 30% 34% 6% 18% 57%
Off on the wrong track.............c.c..... 66 61 61 62 59 60 57 91 73 34
NOt SUE ..., 6 8 9 9 8 10 9 3 10 9
N1. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?
Latest Data by Party
June-1 May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20 Mar-23 Feb Dem Ind Rep
Strongly approve ............. 25% 23% 23% 24% 27% 24% 29% 26% 3% 12% 54%
Somewhat approve ......... 18 18 20 18 20 19 19 18 5 15 34
Somewhat disapprove...... 9 11 10 11 11 11 8 10 9 18 7
Strongly disapprove......... 46 45 45 45 41 43 41 43 82 46 4
NOt SUTE ....oovvvererereee 3 3 2 2 2 3 3 2 2 8 2
APPROVE (NET)............. 42% 41 43 41 46 44 47 45 8 28 87
DISAPPROVE (NET)...... 55 57 55 57 52 54 49 53 91 64 10
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N2. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the economy?
Latest Data by Party
May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20 Mar-23 Feb Dem Ind Rep
Strongly approve ............. 27% 30% 28% 31% 28% 31% 32% 4% 12% 63%
Somewhat approve ......... 19 18 20 21 20 21 17 7 20 28
Somewhat disapprove...... 13 11 15 14 14 14 12 17 18 4
Strongly disapprove......... 37 37 35 32 33 29 35 71 41 3
NOt SUME ...covnecrines 3 3 3 2 5 4 4 2 9 2
APPROVE (NET)............. 47 48 47 52 48 53 49 11 32 91
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...... 50 49 50 46 48 43 47 87 59 7
Q3. Do you approve or disapprove of the way that Donald Trump is handling the coronavirus pandemic?
Latest Data by Party
June-1 May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
Strongly approve ..........ccoceveene. 22% 23% 22% 22% 25% 23% 30% 2% 9% 50%
Somewhat approve .................. 20 19 19 20 21 21 22 7 22 34
Somewhat disapprove............... 10 12 12 11 12 13 11 8 17 9
Strongly disapprove................... 47 43 44 44 40 39 31 81 48 6
NOt SUFE .o 1 3 4 2 2 4 6 2 4 1
APPROVE (NET)...oovvevvieienns 42% 41 40 42 46 44 52 9 31 84
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...ccvvvrmene. 57 55 56 56 52 52 42 89 66 15
Q4. Do you approve or disapprove of the way that Donald Trump is handling the issue of health care?
Latest Data by Party
June-1 May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
Strongly approve ..........ccoceveene. 22% 20% 22% 20% 23% 22% 24% 2% 5% 51%
Somewhat approve ................... 19 18 16 19 21 18 22 5 21 34
Somewhat disapprove............... 10 12 11 12 12 12 11 9 21 9
Strongly disapprove................... 45 43 43 44 41 41 36 80 43 3
NOESUE ... 4 8 7 4 4 6 7 3 9 4
APPROVE (NET)...oovveveirerennns 41% 38 38 40 43 41 46 7 26 85
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..ccvvvvnene. 55 54 55 56 53 53 48 90 64 12

Q4_1. Do you approve or disapprove of the way that [GOVERNOR] [NAME] is handling the coronavirus pandemic?

Strongly approve .........c.coveeeen.
Somewhat approve ..................
Somewhat disapprove................
Strongly disapprove..........c.c.e....
NOE SUME ..o

APPROVE (NET)...ooororerrrre
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...............

June-1 May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20
32% 34% 32% 36% 35% 32%
30 30 34 31 36 33
16 15 14 14 12 14
17 16 16 14 14 13

6 6 4 5 3 9
62% 63 66 67 70 65
32 31 30 28 26 27

Latest Data by Party
Dem  Ind Rep
35% 21% 31%

31 25 30
15 21 15
16 15 18
4 18 5

65 46 61
31 36 33
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and things. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

o The Centers for Disease Control [CDC] ...

o Dr. Anthony Fauci.............

e Barack Obama...................

May-25 2020

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

April-3 2020

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

May-25 2020

May-18 2020

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

o [N SIZE = 848 / ASKED 5/29 TO PRESENT] The World

Health Organization [WHO]

e Obamacare........occconnn,

o The Democratic Party

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

February 2020

June 2019

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

May-25 2020

May-18 2020

May-15 2020

May-4 2020

April-20 2020

March-23 2020

February 2020
November 2019

June 2019

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

FAV UNFAV

Very Some | Some  Very
34% 40 12 8
35% 42 12 7
47% 40 7 4
26% 43 16 9
20% 40 16 13
36% 28 11 10
39% 23 5 3
54% 26 3 5
23% 36 16 5
19% 28 20 17
41% 17 11 28
43% 17 9 29
44% 19 11 26
75% 18 3 3
22% 39 15 20
6% 12 20 60
25% 30 12 20
38% 39 6 4
16% 28 17 19
12% 20 18 39
27% 24 10 31
26% 22 11 32
24% 25 13 31
48% 36 6 4
11% 32 11 29
4% 8 16 63
22% 28 13 32
25% 26 12 33
22% 27 17 30
21% 27 18 29
18% 30 16 33
18% 27 14 35
23% 25 13 32
25% 24 11 35
21% 26 16 31
20% 27 16 33
44% 45 6 4

* 32 24 25
2% 8 19 68

P N

10
11
12

—
@ O O O Co o

—_
WN—_NORARDODOTWNANNDRMNW

W NN W

* = — —

R R T e

—_

FAV

74%
76%
87%
69%
60%

64%
62%
80%
59%
46%

59%
60%
62%
93%
61%
18%

56%
7%
44%
31%

51%
48%
49%
84%
43%
13%

51%
51%
49%
48%
48%
46%
48%
49%
46%
47%
89%
32%
10%

NET

UNFAV

20
19
11
25
30

21
7
7

21

36

39
38
36

6
35
80

32
10
37
57

41
43
44

40
78

46

48
47

49
45

48
49

49
87

FAM

98
98

99
96
98

87
87
81
88

92
92
93

84
91

97

96
96

95
93

94
95

82
97
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and things. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.
FAV UNFAV NET

Very  Some Some  Very DK NH FAV UNFAV FAM
® NANCY PEIOSI ... 20% 23 8 42 6 1 44% 50 93
May-25 2020 | 20% 20 11 41 8 1 40% 52 92
May-18 2020 | 20% 23 8 39 8 2 42% 47 90
May-152020 | 21% 19 10 41 7 2 40% 51 91
May-4 2020 | 16% 21 9 43 9 1 38% 52 90
April-20 2020 | 16% 18 11 42 9 3 35% 53 88
March-23 2020 | 18% 18 11 42 8 4 36% 53 89
February 2020 | 20% 20 9 41 8 2 40% 50 90
September 2019 | 13% 22 13 39 10 4 34% 52 87
November 2018 7% 21 14 41 12 4 28% 55 88
Latest Data by Party Dem | 37% 38 7 9 7 1 75% 16 91
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 22 19 44 6 4 27% 62 90
Latest Data by Party Rep | 4% 5 6 80 4 * 9% 87 96
o The Republican Party...........rrinirennees 18% 24 17 37 3 * 42% 55 9%
May-25 2020 | 18% 24 19 35 4 * 42% 54 96
May-18 2020 | 16% 27 19 34 4 * 43% 53 96
May-152020 | 17% 23 19 36 4 * 40% 55 96
May-42020 | 19% 25 18 34 3 * 44% 52 97
April-20 2020 | 16% 24 20 34 5 * 40% 54 95
March-23 2020 | 17% 25 16 36 5 1 42% 52 94
February 2020 | 19% 22 16 38 4 1 41% 54 96
November 2019 | 13% 28 21 32 6 1 40% 53 93
June 2019 | 11% 25 21 38 4 1 36% 60 95
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 7 22 68 1 * 9% 90 99
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 16 34 29 19 1 17% 63 80
Latest Data by Party Rep | 42% 46 8 2 2 - 88% 10 98
© DONAIA TIUMP oo 25% 16 9 48 1 1 41% 57 98
May-25 2020 | 24% 17 9 48 1 * 42% 57 99
May-18 2020 | 24% 19 8 49 1 - 43% 56 99
April-20 2020 | 23% 19 12 43 3 42 54% - -
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 5 7 83 * 1 8% 90 98
Latest Data by Party Ind | 9% 18 11 58 3 - 27% 69 97
Latest Data by Party Rep | 55% 29 10 4 1 1 84% 14 98
© Mitch MCCONNE! ..o 9% 19 11 38 18 6 28% 48 76
May-25 2020 8% 21 13 35 17 7 29% 48 77
May-18 2020 | 8% 20 11 35 20 7 28% 46 74
May-152020 | 11% 15 13 37 19 6 25% 49 75
May-4 2020 | 9% 19 15 33 19 5 28% 48 76
April-20 2020 7% 17 13 34 20 8 25% 47 72
March-23 2020 | 10% 21 13 31 18 8 31% 43 74
February 2020 | 13% 15 7 35 21 9 28% 43 70
September 2019 | 6% 16 15 35 18 10 22% 50 71
April 2018 2% 16 20 29 22 9 19% 50 65
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 9 9 63 14 4 10% 72 82
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 16 22 28 24 8 17% 51 68
Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 32 9 10 20 9 52% 19 71
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B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you would trust more to handle each one.

o Protecting health care coverage for people with pre-existing conditions

o Improving the health care SYSIEM.............iviviiiiiiisisisisneessissessssssssssees

o Improving health care for you and your family................ccrirerireinnnnnnen

May-25 2020

May-18 2020

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

May-25 2020

May-18 2020

May-15 2020

May-4 2020

April-20 2020

March-23 2020

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

¢ Responding to the impact the coronavirus pandemic has had on people’s health and lives..............

o Responding to the coronavirus outbreak.......................cccooeoeemereeccevevvvevceriisie.

o Looking out for people who work for @ living ...,

May-25 2020

May-18 2020

May-15 2020

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

May-25 2020

May-18 2020

May-15 2020

May-4 2020

April-20 2020

March-23 2020

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

May-25 2020

May-18 2020

May-15 2020

May-4 2020

April-20 2020

March-23 2020

January 2020

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

Democrats in

Congress
54%
54%
55%
89%
44%
14%

51%
52%
50%
53%
46%
49%
46%
89%
42%
8%

51%
88%
39%
8%

49%
49%
49%
50%
88%
36%
6%

49%
50%
48%
50%
47%
43%
39%
87%
36%
7%

49%
50%
47%
49%
47%
46%
48%
52%
88%
37%
5%

President
Trump
33
32
31

4
22
70

36
35
34
35
37
35
37

3
24
79

34

3
22
74

37
36
37
38

4
30
79

39
38
39
39
43
43
45

6
29
81

42
40
42
41
44
42
41
38

7
31
87

DK

14

14

35
16

12
13
16
12
16

17

34
13

15

39
18

14
15
15
12

34
15

12
12
13

11
15
16

36
12

10
11
10
10
12

10

33
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B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you would trust more to handle each one.

¢ Decreasing the chances that you get sick from coronavirus......................

May-25 2020

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

o [N SIZE = 505/ SPLIT B] Making decisions about how to safely reopen the country ...

o Making decisions about how Americans can vote safely in November

 Being honest with the American public.....................vcccceieeeeeeeceeee e

¢ Responding to the economic impact of the coronavirus pandemic............

o Fixing what is wrong with Washington ...

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

May-25 2020

May-18 2020

May-15 2020

May-4 2020

April-20 2020

March-23 2020

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

May-25 2020

May-18 2020

May-15 2020

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

o [N SIZE = 502/ SPLIT A] Making decisions about how and when to reopen the country..............ccccccc......

May-25 2020

May-18 2020

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

Democrats in
Congress

47%
46%
83%
33%
8%

47%
82%
36%
7%

47%
83%
33%
7%

47%
47%
46%
46%
46%
44%
44%
85%
31%
5%

45%
46%
46%
47%
82%
31%
5%

44%
7%
36%
6%

43%
44%
46%
78%
19%
6%

President
Trump

33
32

4
21
70

36

5
26
7

36

4
25
78

38
37
36
37
39
37
40

3
36
80

44
42
41
43

8
30
91

40

6
30
84

41
40
37

7
34
82

20
22
13

22

17
13
38
16

17
13
41
15

15
16
17

15
19

12
33
15
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Q13. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Donald Trump’s handling of the coronavirus pandemic?

A LOT/SOME (NET) oo
ALITTLE/NOTHING (NET) ..o

June-1 May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20
44% 51% 52% 55% 56% 61%
37 32 32 32 31 29
13 12 11 9 11 8

6 4 5 5 2 2
81% 84 84 86 87 90
19 16 16 14 13 10

Mar-23
66%
24

9
2

90
10

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep

49% 29% 41%
34 42 40
11 19 13

6 10 6
83 71 81
17 29 19

Q14. Has what you have seen, read, or heard recently about Donald Trump's handling of the coronavirus pandemic been:

Mostly poSitive..........ccerverrrieienns
Mostly negative
Equal mix of positive and negative..

Has not seen, read or heard............

June-1 May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20
18% 17% 17% 18% 20% 19%
50 49 47 50 47 45
26 30 32 27 30 34

6% 4 5 5 2 2

Q14_2. [IF HEARD POSITIVE OR MIXED AND SPLIT A] In a few words, what
positive things have you seen, read, or heard recently about Donald

Trump's handling of the coronavirus pandemic?

econo

gl\nng govemorsmlecl money MANY garhy cres
stimulus g med a..5

ame“ﬁ*é@w%reo
chlna

hurches
testing WO

y states wv-fwm‘

travel

klng help needed tr_YIngmm-

I back to wmk

Latest Data by Party
Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
30% 3% 12% 38%
33 73 50 21
36 18 28 35
2 6 10 6
SOOd vel\l]latols

everythmg

country

Q14_3. [IF HEARD NEGATIVE OR MIXED AND SPLIT B] In a few words, what
negative things have you seen, read, or heard recently about Donald
Trump's handling of the coronavirus pandemic?

not enoughpubllc lack m P me tﬁﬁé'maSk"y'"g

r\r{‘%ir?tsswea r ngamel:i:gd;ugss l‘;'gteospe n

t00 soOnresponsibility economy
deaths medical yamerican health chma
5az:lgdemﬂicr.';n:s fa“ jeb@ct nfurma on coun y

falll.lE

Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...

Q15. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?

Latest Data by Party
June-1 May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20 Mar-23 Jan Dem Ind Rep

Excellent.........cccoevivrines 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 8% 17% 3% 1% 6%
(CToTeTo RN 17 15 16 12 19 16 22 45 8 12 29
Not s0.good ........ccevveee. 46 48 45 46 46 50 40 27 44 44 50
[ To] 32 30 31 34 30 27 24 8 45 40 14
Not sure.....cccevevevevvvirenne, 1 3 4 2 2 3 6 3 * 4 1
EXCELLENT/  GOOD
(=31 21% 19 20 18 22 19 30 62 11 13 35
NOT GOOD/POCR
(=3 1) 78 78 76 80 76 77 64 35 89 83 63
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Q16. A year from now, do you expect the state of the U.S. economy to be better than it is today, the same as it is today, or worse than it
is today?

Latest Data by Party
June-1 May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20 Mar-23 Jan Dem Ind Rep
Much better..................... 24% 26% 26% 26% 28% 29% 24% 16% 9% 1% 45%
Alittle better.................... 36 38 35 38 36 39 31 27 38 34 35
The same.......ccccoevvvrerennn. 18 14 16 14 15 12 17 34 20 32 11
A little worse .........c.ceoenec. 14 15 15 13 15 13 16 17 19 10 7
Much worse ..........cc.coce.... 9 7 8 8 6 6 12 7 14 14 1
BETTER (NET)......c.cccc.... 60% 64 61 65 64 68 55 42 47 45 81
WORSE (NET) .....ccvveneen. 22 22 23 21 21 20 28 24 33 24 9
Q18. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?
Latest Data by Party
June-1 May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
Very confident..........cooevvevirininenns 14% 14% 15% 17% 15% 13% 11% 8% 5% 23%
Somewhat confident............cccovennns 37 34 34 32 31 34 25 31 33 44
Somewhat Uneasy...........c.cceveereenee, 31 32 30 30 35 33 32 35 37 25
VEry UN€asy..........ccvvvvvrvereeerseennnns, 15 15 17 17 17 17 28 22 24 6
NOE SUME ..., 3 4 4 3 3 3 4 4 1 1
CONFIDENT (NET)..cvevrerrrreriennes, 51% 48 49 49 46 47 36 39 38 67
UNEASY (NET) ..., 47 47 47 47 51 50 60 56 61 31

Q19. When it comes to the federal government and the economy, which of the following comes closest to your opinion:

The federal government needs to

do more to improve

the economy....

The federal government is already

doing too much to

the economy...........

try to improve

The federal government is doing
the right amount to improve the

economy................

Don't know enough to say ...............

@20. Which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:

The U.S. economy

recession ................

is already in a

The U.S. economy is not in a
recession, but is headed towards

The U.S. economy is not in a
recession or headed towards one ...
Don't know enough to say ...............

RECESSION (NET)

June-1 May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20
61% 55% 54% 54% 52% 49%
10 14 12 10 12 10
21 20 22 21 25 25

9 11 12 14 12 16

June-1 May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20
45% 43% 42% 42% 40% 36%
37 39 40 39 41 42

9 10 8 8 10 11
8 8 10 10 9 12
83% 83 82 82 81 78

Mar-23

55%

22
15

Mar-23

29%

48

77

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
76% 1% 40%
6 5 16
12 1 34
7 13 10
Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
59% 49% 28%
32 36 44
4 1 17
6 13 11
91 86 72
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Changing topics...
Q21. Would you say the coronavirus pandemic is best described as...

Latest Data by Party

June-1 May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20
A MAJOr CriSIS ...ocvvvrrrererieieereieine, 74% 71% 69% 7% 73% 7%
A major problem, but not a crisis..... 21 23 27 18 24 20
A minor problem ............cccvninenne, 4 4 2 4 2 2
Not a problem atall .........ccccovevnnes 1 1 2 1 1 1
CRISIS/MAJOR PROBLEM (NET).. 95% 94 96 95 97 97
MINOR/NOT A PROBLEM (NET).... 5 6 4 5 3 3

Q22. When it comes to the coronavirus pandemic in the United States, do you personally think that...

June-1 May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20
The worst is yet to come ................. 47% 48% 46% 54% 44% 49%
The worst is OVer .........ccvevrereirnenn, 33 31 30 26 33 27
Don't know enough to say ............... 19 20 25 20 24 24

Mar-23
70%
26

4
1

95
5

Mar-23
74%
10
16

Dem  Ind  Rep
89% 78% 56%
9 21 34

1 1 9
* - 2
99 99 90
1 1 10
Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep
60%  58%  29%
19 22 54
21 19 17

Q22_1. As you may know, communities across the country have been practicing so-called “social distancing” measures, including the
temporary closure of many businesses and prohibitions on gatherings of people, to prevent the spread of coronavirus.

When it comes to social distancing, what do you think we, as a country, need to be doing right now?

June-1 May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20
We need more aggressive social
distancing  measures,  further
limiting people’s movement............. 35% 36% 31% 35% 29% 34%

We should relax social distancing
measures, letting people move
around more freely ........coovvnenenns 21 18 18 15 19 12
We are currently doing the right
thing when it comes to social
distancing ......cccoveenereeineineenenenn, 41 44 47 45 48 51
Don't know enough to say ............... 3 2 3 4 3 3

Mar-27

45%

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep

50% 35% 16%

Q22_3. When it comes to social distancing and the coronavirus pandemic, which of the following concerns you more right now?

June-1 May-25
Social distancing will go on too

long and cause unnecessary

damage to the economy and

Americans’ livelihoods.................... 30% 29% 32% 28% 29% 28%
Social distancing will end too soon

and prolong the pandemic,

endangering the economy and

putting American lives at risk........... 63 59 58 64 63 60
NOE SUFE ..o 8 11 10 9 7 11

May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20

Mar-27

26%

59
15

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep

14% 30%  48%
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Q22_4. When do you expect life in the United States to "return to normal," with businesses able to open and people able to go about their
lives and interact as they did before the coronavirus pandemic?

June-1 May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20 Apr-15
Within the next month............cco....... 8% 7% % 6% 9% 8% 10%
Within the next few months.............. 22 22 24 24 32 39 43
By the end of the year ...........c.cccoe.u. 20 25 23 23 25 23 24
Not until 2021 .....ooovvereereeeeereen, 39 35 37 32 26 23 16
Never - there will always be
restrictions and guidelines in place
due to the threat of coronavirus........ 12 11 9 15 8 8 7

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
4% 6% 12%
12 23 34
23 9 19

48 42 27

13 20 8

Q22_5. Some people are saying that we should declare the country open in the next few weeks. Do you support or oppose reopening the

country soon?

Strongly SUPPOt ...t
Somewhat SUPPOT .........cceiererrierineneiens
Somewhat OPPOSE........cccivevieeieirieeeese e
Strongly OPPOSE .......veeveereirereiereeseseereieiens
NOESUFE ...

SUPPORT (NET)...ooereresesseesessesessessosn
OPPOSE (NET).oreeeereeseseessesseeseessseesen

June-1 May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4
19% 18% 18% 16% 16%
20 22 18 15 21
24 25 24 24 22
33 31 34 39 37

4 5 7 6 3
38% 40 35 31 37
57 55 58 63 59

Apr-22

9%
19
25
43

5

27
67

Q22_12. When it comes to relaxing social distancing measures and reopening, would you say [STATE] is...?

June-1 May-25
Moving t00 QUICKIY 10 FEOPEN........ceeuiceeciei e 39% 40%
Not moving quickly enough {0 FTEOPEN .........c..vieiiririere s 17 17
Getting the timing about right 0N FEOPENING .........vrvererereirereererreereiseee e seeseeeeeens 40 38
INOE SUIB ..ttt 4 5

Q22 15. As you may know, decisions around
how and when to reopen are complicated. But
generally speaking, which side are you on?

Q22 14. As you may know some states are
considering whether or not to open schools in
the fall of this year. Do you support or oppose
allowing K-12 schools in [STATE] to open at the
end of the summer?

I'm generally on the side of those who are pushing to
TEOPEN ...ttt sttt
I'm generally on the side of those who are being more
cautious about rEOPENING........ceurevrerrerreririirirseerereeieeas
NOESUME ...

StroNgly SUPPOM.......cvvveeeereereirereie e
Somewhat SUPPOMt ........ccvieerce e
SOMEWNaLt OPPOSE ......vvvvcrceeieree e
SErONGIY OPPOSE ...eueverecrceeieeesc e
NOESUPE....oo e

SUPPORT (NET) ceoeereesessessesseesseessresesseeseeee
OPPOSE (NET) oot

May-18
35%
17
41

7

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
6% 13% 35%

1 19 30
31 38 14
48 21 18

4 8 4

18 33 65
78 59 31

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
54% 36% 22%

6 20 30
38 36 42

2 8 6
Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
12% 30% 52%
85 60 42
2 10 6
Latest Data by Party
Dem  Ind Rep
11% 23% 40%

24 20 27
23 21 13
24 12 9
18 23 1"

36 44 67
46 33 22
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Q23. Have you, or anyone in your household, had symptoms that made you want to get a test for coronavirus?

Latest Data by Party
June-1 May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
Yes - gottested ........cocoevevecineinenn, 8% 6% 6% 5% 3% 3% 2% 8% 1% 8%
Yes - but was unable to get tested.. 8 6 6 6 9 7 4 10 9 5
NO e 85 87 88 89 88 90 93 82 90 87
YES (NET) oo, 15% 13 12 11 12 10 7 18 10 13
Q24. Do you know anyone who has been infected with coronavirus?
Latest Data by Party
June-1 May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
[haVe ..., 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1%
A family member has............ccco....e. 8 8 6 8 7 6 2 8 5 9
Afriend has .......cocoverrrerneneeneeneenn, 12 12 11 12 11 12 3 9 21 14
Someone else | personally know
NAS oo 16 15 16 17 15 16 5 17 15 14
Nobody | know has been infected
with coronavirus...........c.covceeveuneenene, 68 69 70 68 70 72 91 67 63 70
KNOW SOMEONE (NET)............... 32% 31 30 32 30 28 9 33 37 30

Q24_1. Understanding it may be difficult to talk about, do you personally know anyone who has died from complications related to
coronavirus?

Latest Data by Party
June-1 May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Dem Ind Rep
A family member has..........ccovnnieneeeeees 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2%
ATHENA NES ..o 4 4 4 3 3 4 8 4
Someone else | personally know has...........ccovvnercrieeinnnn. 7 9 9 8 9 9 8 5
Nobody | know has died from complications due to
COTONAVITUS ...ttt 87 86 86 87 86 86 83 89
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) ....ovvuereerereereeeienersssssesesseseeenns 13% 14 14 13 14 14 17 11
Q25. Do you know anyone who has lost their job due to the coronavirus pandemic?
Latest Data by Party
June-1 May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
ThaVe....ooviiicreee 10% 12% 12% 12% 15% 17% 9% 12% 10% 7%
A family member has...........coccovevnne, 21 20 23 23 21 25 15 20 29 20
Afriend has ..o, 22 21 22 27 23 28 18 24 27 18
Someone else | personally know
@S oo 20 22 22 20 24 26 18 22 22 19
Nobody | know has lost their job
due to the coronavirus pandemic.... 50 50 48 45 46 41 59 47 42 55
SELF (NET) ..o 10% 12 12 12 15 17 9 12 10 7
SELF/FAMILY (NET)..coovvvrrerierneens 28 28 31 30 31 35 22 28 36 25
SELF/FRIEND/FAMILY (NET) ........ 40 39 42 45 42 48 33 42 52 34
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) ......ccoueens 50 50 52 55 54 59 41 53 58 45
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Q26. Do you know anyone who has had their hours cut at work due to the coronavirus pandemic?

June-1 May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20 Mar-23

[aVe....corccrce e, 15% 17% 16% 18% 22% 19% 17%
A family member has............ccco....e. 30 31 31 31 31 36 27
Afriend has .......ccoocvrneninneninnn, 25 26 29 26 25 33 25
Someone else | personally know

NAS ..o, 24 21 25 22 24 28 21

Nobody | know has had their hours
cut at work due to the coronavirus
PANAEMIC ..., 39 40 35 36 31 29 39

KNOW SOMEONE (NET)................ 61% 60 65 64 69 71 61

Q28_3. There are differing opinions

on whether or not people should be ok % @7‘%5
wearing masks right now when they |Zm zn(:l mizk """""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" 7 15
are in public, but if you had to NOESUTE...r oo 7 8

choose, would you say that you are
generally pro-mask or anti-mask?

Q28 2. Have you, or has anyone in your

household experienced a delay in getting refils | generally wear a mask every time | leave my home Juggof
ot o e et vt oo d A im dm kel generally wedlr a mask every ume | ieave my nome..... 0
on presgrlptlon druQ_S :[?hat you need due to the | generally wear a mask when | know | will be unable to
coronavirus pandemic’ socially distance from other people, but generally do
not wear a mask when | know | will be able to keep my
distance from people..........cocvvreurereieinrninneeeees 32
| generally do not wear a mask..........ccovvvrvevieenrnnennn, 13
| am not leaving my home at all ..........ccocveerenininnnen 4
WEAR MASK (NET)....coeeeieiineiiisrinseeseesseeseeesssesseens 82%

Q29. In thinking about the impact of coronavirus on you, which are you more worried about...

June-1 May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20 Mar-23
You and your family's health and

WEI-DEING oo, 68% 70% 73% 74% 71% 73% 64%
You and your family's financial
SIULION .vovce s 32 30 27 26 29 27 36

Q30. In thinking about the impact of coronavirus on the country, which are you more worried about...

June-1 May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20 Mar-23
The impact of coronavirus on
people's health ..........ccoeviviniins 57% 56% 54% 59% 56% 56% 49%
The impact of coronavirus on the
economy as a whole............cceeeee, 43 44 46 41 44 44 51

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep
14%  30%  13%
30 37 27
24 36 24

24 31 21

40 32 40

60 68 60

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep
M% 2%  57%
6 12 33
3 16 11

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind Rep
61%  38%  40%

30 40 33
5 " 24

91 79 73

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep
80%  60%  56%

20 40 44

Latest Data by Party

Dem  Ind  Rep
76% 47% 36%

24 53 64
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Q31. When you think about the coronavirus pandemic, which emotions describe how you are feeling right now?

Latest Data by Party

June-1 May-6 Apr-16 Apr-8 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep

HOPEIUL ...t 41% 38% 39% 37% 29% 39% 32%  45%
SO oo 35 38 39 40 34 38 45 29
UPSEL oottt 35 36 34 35 33 35 45 31
AFFIA oo 32 36 40 47 47 42 33 19
ANGIY 1ottt 25 28 27 22 24 27 39 21
CONFUSEA ..o st 22 21 21 25 25 21 16 24
SUIPFSEA ...ttt 6 6 7 9 10 5 2 8
REIEVET. . ...t 4 4 2 3 1 4 2 4
NONE Of thESE ... 8 7 5 4 8 6 12 8

B3. Below are some things some people might be worried about in light of the coronavirus pandemic. Please indicate how worried you

are about each one.

¢ People in nursing homes being especially at risk and in danger from

the spread of this Virus..............cccoooeveveveieierecee.

May-25 2020

May-18 2020

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

o That we will experience a "second wave" of the coronavirus outbreak

once the country starts to reopen..................

May-25 2020

May-18 2020

May-15 2020

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

e That other people are not following precautions, like wearing masks
and social distancing, which will spread the Virus ...,

e The economy falling into a recession

May-25 2020

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

May-25 2020

May-18 2020

May-15 2020

May-4 2020

April-20 2020

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

WORRIED NOT WORRIED
Not Not at
Very  Some too all
55% 32 8 5
53% 37 6 3
49% 38 8 4
61% 29 6 3
48% 38 5 9
49% 35 11 6
52% 28 14 7
49% 34 12 4
50% 34 11 5
53% 31 11 4
67% 26 5 2
42% 40 12 7
35% 28 24 12
47% 31 13 9
49% 31 14 6
58% 32 7 3
49% 33 9 8
33% 29 21 17
46% 38 12 4
47% 40 9 4
44% 45 8 3
48% 38 8 6
49% 38 10 3
44% 42 12 2
48% 38 11 3
49% 37 10 5
44% 38 14 5

NOT
WORRIED WORRIED
87% 13
90% 10
87% 13
91% 9
86% 14
84% 16
80% 20
83% 17
84% 16
84% 16
93% 7
81% 19
64% 36
78% 22
80% 20
90% 10
83% 17
62% 38
84% 16
87% 13
89% 11
86% 14
86% 14
86% 14
86% 14
85% 15
81% 19
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B3. Below are some things some people might be worried about in light of the coronavirus pandemic. Please indicate how worried you
are about each one.

WORRIED NOT WORRIED NET
Not  Notat NOT
Very Some | too all WORRIED WORRIED
e Someone close to you getting infected with coronavirus.............cccccceee. 38% 34 21 7 72% 28
May-25 2020 | 44% 35 15 6 79% 21
May-18 2020 | 41% 35 17 7 77% 23
May-15 2020 | 46% 32 15 7 78% 22
May-4 2020 | 44% 33 17 7 76% 24
April-20 2020 | 41% 35 18 6 77% 23
March-23 2020 | 42% 36 15 7 78% 22
Latest Data by Party Dem | 46% 36 14 4 82% 18
Latest Data by Party Ind | 44% 28 20 7 73% 27
Latest Data by Party Rep | 28% 32 28 12 60% 40
o Others who are infected with coronavirus getting you sick .......................... 31% 37 23 9 68% 32
May-25 2020 | 39% 36 19 6 75% 25
May-18 2020 | 32% 38 23 7 71% 29
May-152020 | 39% 35 17 9 73% 27
Latest Data by Party Dem | 40% 38 15 7 78% 22
Latest Data by Party Ind | 32% 44 13 11 76% 24
Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 34 34 11 54% 46
e You personally getting infected with cOronavirus ..., 28% 31 28 12 60% 40
May-25 2020 | 30% 36 25 9 66% 34
May-18 2020 | 28% 35 26 10 64% 36
May-152020 | 35% 32 21 12 68% 32
May-4 2020 | 29% 34 25 11 64% 36
April-20 2020 | 28% 33 28 11 61% 39
March-23 2020 | 28% 35 28 10 62% 38
Latest Data by Party Dem | 33% 36 24 7 69% 31
Latest Data by Party Ind | 33% 31 23 12 64% 36
Latest Data by Party Rep | 21% 26 35 19 47% 53
o That the country will stay closed down too long, making the economic
CIISIS WOISE ...t 28% 39 24 9 67% 33
May-25 2020 | 30% 39 24 7 69% 31
May-18 2020 | 33% 39 21 7 72% 28
Latest Data by Party Dem | 19% 38 32 11 58% 42
Latest Data by Party Ind | 33% 43 15 9 75% 25
Latest Data by Party Rep | 37% 39 17 7 76% 24
e Being unable to afford an emergency medical expense.............ccvnn. 26% 24 28 21 50% 50
May-25 2020 | 29% 28 26 17 57% 43
May-18 2020 | 25% 27 30 17 53% 47
May-15 2020 | 27% 27 26 19 54% 46
May-4 2020 | 25% 26 29 20 51% 49
April-20 2020 | 26% 26 29 19 52% 48
March-23 2020 | 31% 25 26 18 57% 43
Latest Data by Party Dem | 28% 27 27 18 55% 45
Latest Data by Party Ind | 38% 19 27 16 57% 43
Latest Data by Party Rep | 21% 22 31 26 43% 57
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B3. Below are some things some people might be worried about in light of the coronavirus pandemic. Please indicate how worried you
are about each one.

WORRIED NOT WORRIED NET
Not  Notat NOT
Very Some | too all WORRIED WORRIED
e You or your family members 10Sing their joD ..., 26% 26 27 21 52% 48
May-25 2020 | 26% 31 24 19 57% 43
May-18 2020 | 25% 31 27 18 56% 44
May-15 2020 | 26% 31 25 18 58% 42
May-4 2020 | 29% 30 22 19 59% 41
April-20 2020 | 28% 32 23 17 60% 40
March-23 2020 | 33% 26 20 21 59% 41
Latest Data by Party Dem | 28% 29 25 18 56% 44
Latest Data by Party Ind | 35% 28 21 17 63% 37
Latest Data by Party Rep | 21% 23 31 25 44% 56
¢ Being unable to get a coronavirus test if you or someone in your family
NEEAS ONE ..ooooooeeeeeesssseees e sssss s 21% 27 32 20 48% 52
May-25 2020 | 24% 29 29 18 53% 47
May-18 2020 | 21% 34 31 14 55% 45
May-15 2020 | 26% 33 25 17 59% 41
May-4 2020 | 26% 31 29 14 57% 43
April-20 2020 | 27% 34 27 12 61% 39
March-23 2020 | 30% 33 24 12 64% 36
Latest Data by Party Dem | 27% 35 27 11 62% 38
Latest Data by Party Ind | 25% 22 29 24 47% 53
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 19 39 29 33% 67
Changing gears...
Q43. Please indicate who you trust more to handle the government's response to the coronavirus pandemic:
Latest Data by Party
June-1 May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
Your state and local government..... 55% 60% 61% 59% 54% 57% 48% 78% 49% 29%
President Trump and the federal
GOVErNMENL.......covvvereeereieirereieienn, 29 27 25 27 33 30 35 6 27 58
Don't know enough to say ............... 15 13 14 14 13 13 16 15 23 13

Q46. When it comes to Donald Trump and his administration's current response to the coronavirus pandemic, do you think they are...

Latest Data by Party

June-1 May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep

Not doing €nough ........c.coevvrvrieniens 52% 54% 54% 54% 50% 50% 41% 84% 60% 12%
Getting it about right...........c..cocveenee, 40 36 35 37 39 37 44 9 26 79
Overreacting.........cocveveerevereeneenennee, 3 5 4 4 4 6 4 3 3 4
NOE SUME ..., 5 5 6 5 6 6 10 3 1 5

Q47. Thinking back to when the coronavirus first began spreading, do you think Donald Trump and his administration:

Latest Data by Party
June-1 May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
Did not take it seriously enough...... 61% 62% 64% 62% 59% 61% 56% 90% 67% 24%
Got it about right..........cccovvrerrrennenne, 31 32 28 29 34 29 31 6 23 64
Overreacted........ccovvrereiriereniennns 2 2 2 3 2 3 2 2 1 3

NOt SUIE ..., 6 5 5 6 5 7 10 2 9 9
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Q48. Thinking more about how Donald Trump and his administration are responding to the economic impact of the coronavirus
pandemic, who do you think Donald Trump's policies favor most?

Latest Data by Party
June-1 May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
The wealthy and big corporations ... 56% 56% 56% 54% 51% 50% 42% 87% 59% 19%
Middle and working class people .... 32 32 31 32 36 35 37 9 23 63
NOE SUME ..., 12 12 13 15 14 15 21 4 18 19

Q48_2. Thinking about how Democrats in Congress are responding to the economic impact of the coronavirus pandemic, who do you
think Democrats' policies favor most?

Latest Data by Party
June-1 May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20 Apr-15 Dem Ind Rep
The wealthy and big corporations ... 32% 29% 28% 27% 30% 27% 27% 14% 29% 54%
Middle and working class people ..... 50 51 49 48 50 49 48 77 42 21
NOE SUTE ..o 18 20 23 25 20 24 25 9 29 25

Q48_3. And, taken as a whole, from the early days until now, would you describe President Trump's response to the coronavirus
pandemic as a success or a failure?

Latest Data by Party
June-1 May-25 May-18 May-15 Dem Ind Rep

Big SUCCESS ...cvuvieictiecictce ettt 12% 8% 9% 10% 5% 4% 22%
SUCCESS ...vvveviieeiste st bbbt 30 30 28 29 10 24 56
FAIIUTE. ...t 16 17 19 17 20 26 8
Big fallUE......vo e 35 35 33 34 62 37 3
Don't Know €n0UGh 0 SAY ......euveieiriririeiretss s 7 9 10 10 4 9 11
SUCCESS (NET).....oiuiieiieieiesisiseieie st sssssss s ssessans 42% 38 37 39 14 28 78
FAILURE (NET)....ooieieeeeeneereeeeeeecsseseseseeessesseesssssssssssssssssssesesssssesssssenns 51 52 53 51 82 63 10

B5. Please indicate how well each of the following words or phrases apply to Donald Trump's response to coronavirus.

DOESN'T
APPLIES APPLY NET
Not Notat | Not DOESN'T
Very  Some too all sure APPLIES APPLY
® SEIf-ADSOMIEA..........ooovvvvvcvvvcvvisisisssssssssssss s ssssssssssssenes 47% 16 11 20 6 63% 30
May-252020 | 50% 15 11 18 5 65% 30
May-18 2020 | 47% 17 13 18 5 64% 31
May-152020 | 48% 17 11 18 6 65% 29
May-4 2020 | 45% 18 14 19 4 63% 33
April-20 2020 | 42% 17 12 21 9 59% 33
April-8 2020 | 42% 15 13 20 9 58% 33
Latest Data by Party Dem | 75% 13 3 6 2 88% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind | 54% 15 4 16 12 68% 20
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 20 22 36 10 33% 57
® UNPIEPAIE......occoooiiivvvvevvrerriessssssssiccsensseesssss s 46% 16 14 20 4 62% 34
May-25 2020 | 46% 17 13 21 4 62% 33
May-18 2020 | 45% 21 13 18 3 66% 31
May-152020 | 45% 17 14 20 5 62% 34
May-4 2020 | 43% 18 15 21 3 61% 36
April-20 2020 | 43% 16 14 21 6 58% 36
March-23 2020 | 38% 21 11 21 8 59% 32
Latest Data by Party Dem | 74% 13 6 7 1 86% 13
Latest Data by Party Ind | 53% 22 5 12 8 75% 17
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 19 27 36 6 31% 63
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B5. Please indicate how well each of the following words or phrases apply to Donald Trump's response to coronavirus.

DOESN'T
APPLIES APPLY NET
Not  Notat | Not DOESN'T
Very  Some too all sure APPLIES APPLY
O [MTESPONSIDIE .....ooovovevvvveevsrsesesssesssssesssssssssssss s 46% 12 10 29 4 57% 39
May-25 2020 | 42% 16 11 27 4 57% 38
May-18 2020 | 41% 16 11 27 4 58% 38
May-15 2020 | 42% 16 10 27 5 58% 36
May-4 2020 | 39% 14 14 31 3 52% 44
April-20 2020 | 38% 13 14 29 6 51% 42
March-23 2020 | 31% 17 12 31 10 47% 43
Latest Data by Party Dem | 72% 14 5 7 1 86% 12
Latest Data by Party Ind | 50% 17 5 20 9 67% 24
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 8 18 56 6 21% 74
® ChAOMC ....oovvoeecce s 43% 17 15 21 4 60% 35
May-25 2020 | 42% 18 13 22 5 59% 36
May-18 2020 | 40% 20 13 20 6 60% 33
May-152020 | 40% 21 11 20 7 62% 31
May-4 2020 | 40% 18 14 23 6 57% 37
April-20 2020 | 36% 17 16 23 8 53% 39
March-23 2020 | 31% 20 13 23 13 51% 36
Latest Data by Party Dem | 68% 18 7 6 2 86% 13
Latest Data by Party Ind | 53% 15 10 11 1" 68% 21
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 17 25 41 6 28% 66
O NEGHGENT ....oooovevvveveveivcreccerierererereseceres e 41% 13 11 30 5 55% 41
Latest Data by Party Dem | 69% 17 3 8 3 85% 12
Latest Data by Party Ind | 46% 19 7 20 9 64% 27
Latest Data by PartyRep | 7% 8 21 57 6 15% 79
© SEIIOUS ..oovvvvvvvevevsvssssssssssssssssss bbb 25% 21 14 38 3 45% 51
May-25 2020 | 26% 20 17 33 4 45% 51
May-18 2020 | 25% 20 17 35 3 45% 52
May-152020 | 24% 24 16 33 3 48% 49
May-4 2020 | 28% 22 19 29 2 49% 48
April-20 2020 | 27% 21 17 30 4 48% 47
March-23 2020 | 32% 22 15 21 9 54% 37
Latest Data by Party Dem | 6% 9 20 65 1 15% 84
Latest Data by Party Ind | 14% 19 15 42 10 33% 57
Latest Data by Party Rep | 50% 35 6 5 4 85% 11
O PrESIAENTIAL..........oooovvvvvvvevivivcvisisssssssssssssssssssssssssssss s ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 23% 20 9 45 4 43% 54
May-252020 | 23% 18 13 40 5 41% 54
May-18 2020 | 24% 17 12 42 5 41% 54
May-152020 | 24% 17 12 43 4 41% 55
May-4 2020 | 28% 16 11 41 3 45% 52
April-20 2020 | 25% 19 12 38 6 44% 50
March-23 2020 | 28% 20 13 29 10 48% 42
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 10 9 76 1 13% 85
Latest Data by Party Ind | 21% 10 14 43 12 31% 57
Latest Data by Party Rep | 46% 34 8 7 4 81% 15
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B5. Please indicate how well each of the following words or phrases apply to Donald Trump's response to coronavirus.

DOESN'T
APPLIES APPLY
Not Not at

Very Some | too all

O HONEBSE .......ooo s esssoned 21% 20 9 45

May-25 2020 | 22% 17 13 42

May-18 2020 | 19% 19 13 44

May-152020 | 22% 18 13 42

May-4 2020 | 25% 18 13 41

April-20 2020 | 21% 20 12 41

March-23 2020 | 25% 20 13 31

Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 9 1 76

Latest Data by Party Ind | 19% 13 9 46

Latest Data by Party Rep | 43% 37 6 7

© COMPELENE.........ooooocvcvevvvrvevessessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnes 20% 21 11 42

May-25 2020 | 24% 20 12 38

May-18 2020 | 21% 18 15 41

May-15 2020 | 23% 17 14 40

May-4 2020 | 24% 19 14 38

April-20 2020 | 23% 18 16 36

March-23 2020 | 27% 20 13 31

Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 8 13 73

Latest Data by Party Ind | 10% 16 16 42

Latest Data by Party Rep | 42% 38 8 4

© COMPASSIONALE .......ooovvvevvvvevveresrsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 20% 18 13 45

May-25 2020 | 21% 20 13 41

May-18 2020 | 20% 20 13 42

May-152020 | 19% 20 14 41

May-4 2020 | 22% 20 16 39

April-20 2020 | 22% 19 15 39

April-152020 | 25% 18 16 35

Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 8 10 77

Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 13 18 48

Latest Data by Party Rep | 42% 31 14 6

Q57_4. [N SIZE = 744 | IF CHAOTIC, UNPREPARED,
NEGLIGENT, IRRESPONSIBLE, SELF-ABSORBED

APPLY] And, which of the following words best L
describes what concerns you most about grﬁfpgns'tgea ------------------------------------------------------------------
Trump's response to the coronavirus Nzg'l%eﬁr O

pandemic? Chaotic

NET
Not DOESN'T
sure APPLIES APPLY

5 41% 54
5 39% 56
4 39% 57
5 40% 55
4 43% 53
7 40% 53
11 45% 44
1 11% 87
13 33% 54
7 80% 14
5 42% 53
7 44% 50
5 40% 55
5 40% 54
4 44% 52
7 41% 52
10 47% 43
1 12% 86
16 27% 58
8 80% 12
5 38% 58
5 40% 54
4 40% 55
6 39% 55
4 42% 54
6 41% 53
6 43% 50
1 12% 87
13 21% 66
7 73% 20

Latest Data by Party

June-1 Dem Ind Rep
45% 36% 48% 63%

45 54 52 19

44 44 46 45

38 49 27 16

29 17 26 57
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B6. Below are some criticisms of Donald Trump around issues relating to the coronavirus pandemic. For each, please indicate whether it
raises very serious concerns, somewhat serious concerns, or minor concerns about Trump's handling of this issue. If you don't believe
this criticism is true, please indicate that option.

SERIOUS
CONCERNS NET
Don't SERIOUS
Very Some Minor believe DK CONCERNS
¢ Donald Trump is too often blaming others and tweeting insults instead of
taking responsibility for his own handling of the situation.................ccccccccvovcc. 48% 11 13 23 4 60%
May-25 2020 | 48% 14 13 20 6 62%
May-18 2020 | 48% 15 12 20 5 63%
May-15 2020 | 47% 13 14 21 6 60%
May-4 2020 | 46% 13 14 22 4 59%
April-20 2020 | 45% 12 13 24 7 57%
March-23 2020 | 40% 13 11 24 12 53%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 76% 12 5 5 2 88%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 55% 14 7 14 10 69%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 10 25 47 5 23%
o Donald Trump is pushing to cut health care coverage for millions of
Americans in the middle of the pandemic, including eliminating
protections for those with pre-existing conditions which could even
include people who tested positive for cOronavirus. ... 50% 9 5 30 6 59%
May-25 2020 | 44% 14 6 28 7 59%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 80% 8 3 7 2 88%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 55% 9 1 22 14 63%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 9 10 60 8 23%
¢ Donald Trump downplayed the threat of the coronavirus early on, letting it
get worse when we should have been preparing ..., 49% 10 8 28 4 59%
May-25 2020 | 48% 14 8 24 5 62%
May-18 2020 | 50% 12 9 25 4 62%
May-15 2020 | 48% 12 11 24 5 60%
May-4 2020 | 50% 10 9 28 4 60%
April-20 2020 | 46% 12 9 28 6 57%
March-23 2020 | 42% 14 9 25 11 55%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 79% 10 3 6 2 89%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 54% 9 4 22 11 63%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 10 17 57 5 21%
» Donald Trump has too often made decisions that have ignored or
overruled the advice of health and medical experts.............ooorreervvvvecns 49% 9 13 23 6 58%
May-25 2020 | 48% 12 12 22 6 60%
May-18 2020 | 48% 16 11 21 4 64%
May-15 2020 | 46% 14 11 24 6 60%
May-4 2020 | 48% 11 10 25 6 59%
April-20 2020 | 43% 13 10 25 9 56%
March-23 2020 | 39% 15 7 25 14 54%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 79% 9 5 5 2 88%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 55% 8 9 16 12 63%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 9 24 46 9 20%
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B6. Below are some criticisms of Donald Trump around issues relating to the coronavirus pandemic. For each, please indicate whether it
raises very serious concerns, somewhat serious concerns, or minor concerns about Trump's handling of this issue. If you don't believe

this criticism is true, please indicate that option.

SERIOUS
CONCERNS
Don't
Very Some Minor believe DK
¢ Donald Trump continues to downplay the health risks of coronavirus,
pushing too aggressively to reopen the country even though that would
PUL MOTE [IVES @L FISK.......oovovoeeeeeeseeee s 47% 10 10 28 5
May-25 2020 | 48% 13 9 26 5
May-18 2020 | 47% 16 10 23 4
May-15 2020 | 46% 14 11 23 5
May-4 2020 | 46% 12 10 28 5
Latest Data by Party Dem | 76% 10 6 6 2
Latest Data by Party Ind | 54% 12 4 19 11
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 10 15 56 7
¢ Donald Trump has repeatedly changed his story on the dangers of
coronavirus, initially saying America would not have more than around
60,000 deaths, now claiming anything less than 2 million dead is a
SUCCESS eoooeeeeeeevevvveesssssssesssse s sssssssssssss s ssss s sssssssssss s ssssssssssnsssns 48% 9 12 24 6
May-25 2020 | 44% 14 7 29 6
Latest Data by Party Dem | 77% 10 6 4 3
Latest Data by Party Ind | 52% 8 7 19 14
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 7 21 50 9
¢ Donald Trump lies all the time, even on matters of life and death, saying
he's done things to fight coronavirus that he hasn't done.........ccccccooccoeeeeeeeene. 48% 8 5 33 5
Latest Data by Party Dem | 76% 10 5 6 2
Latest Data by Party Ind | 53% 3 21 12
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 6 69 7

NET

SERIOUS
CONCERNS

57%
60%
63%
60%
58%
86%
66%
21%

57%
58%
87%
60%
20%

56%
86%
64%
18%

Q68_A10. You will now see the same list of criticisms you just read. Please select the THREE that are most concerning to you.

Latest Data by Party
June-1 Dem Ind Rep

Donald Trump has too often made decisions that have ignored or overruled the advice of health and medical experts ... 39% 50% 42% 26%
Donald Trump downplayed the threat of the coronavirus early on, letting it get worse when we should have been
01=] 0T [ To OO PO PO 29 38 37 17
Donald Trump continues to downplay the health risks of coronavirus, pushing too aggressively to reopen the country
even though that would put MOre IVES AL FISK...........cuiueieeirc et 32 41 27 22
Donald Trump is too often blaming others and tweeting insults instead of taking responsibility for his own handling of
BNE SHHUBLION. ...ttt 29 31 47 23
Donald Trump has repeatedly changed his story on the dangers of coronavirus, initially saying America would not have
more than around 60,000 deaths, now claiming anything less than 2 million dead is @ SUCCESS ..........covvvrvreerirriererienens 22 27 19 17
Donald Trump is pushing to cut health care coverage for millions of Americans in the middle of the pandemic, including
eliminating protections for those with pre-existing conditions which could even include people who tested positive for
COTOMAVIFUS ...voceeesetseeesetseeeese st et b seesesesseeeeeeeseesebees et seb £ s e b ee s e e b ees £ e b £ 8 e £ SR ee R E e b eeEeE s b e b 42 b e b a2 s e b e e e b e b ee b et n b e st st esaetns 33 45 39 18
Donald Trump lies all the time, even on matters of life and death, saying he's done things to fight coronavirus that he
SN AONE.......ce ettt s £ £ bR E £ttt 31 46 40 1
INONE Of tESE CONCEIN ME ...ttt bbbttt 23 4 14 48
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Q68_13. Which of the following
criticisms of President Trump
around the issues of coronavirus
concerns you more?

Q70_10. As you may know, certain
groups of people are considered
"vulnerable" to coronavirus and
have a higher risk of complications,
or even death, if they get sick from
coronavirus. Do you consider
yourself to be in that vulnerable,
high-risk population for
coronavirus?

That Trump downplayed the threat and made mistakes
in handling the coronavirus pandemic that made things
worse than they needed to be, damaging our economy
and leading to high unemployment rates...........ccccouu... 35%
That Trump is now ignoring the risk of a second wave
of the virus, pushing too quickly to roll back public
health guidelines, something that will only prolong the
pandemic and make the economic situation in the

COUNETY WOTSE.....eoeoeeieeceietceseee et 65
June-1
Yes, | am part of a vulnerable population .............c.ccee.... 51%
No, I am not part of a vulnerable population................... 42
Don't know €nough t0 SaY........ccoeuveerieineiniereinieseineens 7

Q71_10. As far as you know, is there a hospital

within 10 miles of where you live?

Q72_10. Have any hospitals closed down in your

area in recent years?

Q73_10. How worried, if at all, are you about

hospitals closing down in your area?

VEIY WOITIEA ...
SOMEWhat WOITIEA ......ecvveceeeeee et
Not that WOrmied...........cceveeviiiecceceeeeeeeeee e
Not at all WOITIed ..........ccovvveeeeecccce e

WORRIED (NET) ccoeeseseseessessesssseseseessessn
NOT WORRIED (NET)...ooereereresersesseeseseseereee

May-25

35%

65

May-18
47%
44

June-1

11%
16

34

26%

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep

31% 34% 40%

69 66 60

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep
51%  46%  52%
42 45 42

7 9 6

Latest Data by Party

Dem  Ind  Rep
85%  93%  84%

12 5 14
3 2 1
Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep
11% 6% 1%
75 76 76
15 18 13

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep
13%  10% 8%
18 22 11
47 39 30
22 29 51

31 32 19
69 68 81
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B7_10. When it comes to relaxing social distancing and reopening the country, do you think each of the following are:
- Pushing to reopen too quickly
- Getting the balance about right
- Not pushing to reopen quickly enough
Too About Not quickly
quickly right enough DK
© DONAIA TIUMP oot sss s sesssssssnnns 57% 31 5 7
Latest Data by Party Dem 86% 5 5 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 62% 18 8 12
Latest Data by Party Rep 21% 66 5 8
© REPUDIICANS IN CONGIESS.......ovvvvvvvevevvvvrvrsvssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 47% 33 6 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 79% 7 4 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 40% 19 9 33
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 67 8 16
© DEMOCIALS IN CONGIESS ......vvovvvevevvveverevsvsverssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 12% 41 28 19
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 68 10 15
Latest Data by Party Ind 20% 22 18 40
Latest Data by Party Rep 17% 13 52 19
Q77_10. [N SIZE = 848 / ASKED 5/29 TO PRESENT] Latest Data by Party
Which side do you agree with more? June-1 Dem Ind Rep
Those who say Donald Trump should be modeling
good behavior, but by not wearing a mask, he is
encouraging others to do the same, putting everyone’s
health and safety at risk .............ccooveveeiveicrsicieeie e, 59% 83% 64% 29%
Those who say Donald Trump is the president and
should only wear a mask when he has to, and he
doesn't have to wear a mask if he is being regularly
tested for coronavirus along with the people around
RIM oo s 31 13 18 56
Don't know enough t0 Say........coceveeeeereeereenereereereeeenne 10 4 18 16
Q78_10. Which side do you agree with more? Latest Data by Party
June-1 | Dem  Ind Rep
Those who say Donald Trump is wrong to promote
unproven coronavirus treatments like
hydroxychloroquine and is putting lives atrisk ............... 54% 85% 59% 17%
Those who say Donald Trump should continue to share
promising coronavirus treatments with the public to
keep people informed and optimistic ..............cc.ccvvvenee. 37 11 21 72
Don't know enough t0 Say.........cocvveeevrieireenieireisieinns 9 4 21 1
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Q79_10. Which side do you agree with more?

Q80_10. Which side do you agree with more?

Q81_10. Which side do you agree with more?

Q82_10. [N SIZE = 502 / SPLIT A] Which side do
you agree with more?

Q83_10. [N SIZE = 505 / SPLIT B] Which side do
you agree with more?

Those who say Donald Trump is ignoring the advice of
medical experts by moving to reopen the country too
aggressively which will only prolong the pandemic -
putting more lives at risk and endangering our
€conomy fUIther ..........oooerere e
Those who say Donald Trump is right to say that we
can't keep the economy shut down forever, and he's
making the right call by pushing states to reopen their
economies and get people back to work..............ccc......
Don't know enough t0 Say........ccccevvveerieesineerreenns

Those who say Donald Trump should not be out golfing
as millions of Americans are still in lockdown and the
death toll rises above 100,000...........cocvvereererneererireens
Those who say that people who complain about Trump
golfing are the same people who hate everything
Trump does. Trump is just golfing to get outdoors and
relieve stress just like past presidents ..o,
Don't know €nough 0 SaY ........cveveeeernernieneirereeeeene

Those who say we need additional economic relief to
help people who have lost jobs to prevent the economy
from falling into a deeper depression............cocveveeeennes
Those who say there has already been a great deal of
economic relief delivered to individuals, and the focus
now should be helping businesses and not adding
more to the national debt ...,
Don't know €nough 0 SaY ........ccveveereernirniinerereieeeens

Those who say we need to make sure people have the
option to vote by mail so that voting in November can
be done safely.........ccvrrennre e
Those who say we need to prioritize the prevention of
voter fraud, and vote by mail needs to be limited in
order to prevent fraud ..o
Don't know enough t0 Say........cocveeeeereeereenereereireeenne

Those who say we need to make sure people have the
option to vote from home so that voting in November
can be done Safely ..o
Those who say we need to prioritize the prevention of
voter fraud, and vote by mail needs to be limited in
order to prevent fraud ...
Don't know enough t0 Say..........ocveeeevnecercrnieerrernienenne

54%

June-1

65%

June-1

53%

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep

85% 59% 16%

9 27 72
6 14 1

Latest Data by Party

Dem  Ind  Rep

78% 54% 15%

14 28 7
8 18 8

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep

81% 2% 44%

12 13 45
7 15 1

Latest Data by Party

Dem  Ind  Rep

83% 42%  20%

11 34 7
6 24 10

Latest Data by Party

Dem  Ind  Rep

79% 1% 35%

13 23 54
8 6 "
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Q83_10B. [N SIZE = 852 / ASKED 5/29 TO PRESENT] Latest Data by Party
As you may know, Donald Trump has said he June-1 | Dem Ind Rep
. . . 0, 0, 0, 0,
will withdraw the United States from the World 22;2%%12;‘25320“ ----------------------------------------------------------- ?gﬁ ‘é % 1%4 ‘g@
Heallth Organlzatlon' [WHO], and end U.S. Somewhat oppose .. 9 9 13 8
funding for the organization. Do you support or Strongly Oppose........ 45 74 41 10
oppose Trump's decision to withdraw the NOESUPB..oceveee e 11 8 18 14
United States from the World Health SUPPORT (NET) 259 " 2 6
. . ,? 0
Organization? OPPOSE (NET) oo 54 8 54 18

B8_10. Below are some statements about coronavirus in the United States. Please indicate whether you had heard about each one

before taking this survey, or if this is the first you have heard of it.

e Over 100,000 Americans have died from COTONAVITUS..........c.... v eeeeeee e seeeeseseeeeseeseessesssesssesesessssesessssesessssesessnes
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

e The United States has the highest death toll in the WOrld.................coieeers
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

o One third of U.S. coronavirus deaths have been nursing home residents and WOrkers.................evervvvveneen
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

¢ South Korea had their first cases around the same time as the United States, but they acted more quickly and

have seen fewer than 300 deaths SO Tar ...t
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

o A recent study found if Trump had taken strong action on coronavirus one week earlier, 36,000 fewer people

WOUIA NBVE GIA .........oovvvrreeeresinieieererseee s sssssss e
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

¢ Germany initiated a swift lockdown and quickly ramped up testing, which allowed it to begin reopening its

economy before the UNited STALES ...
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

¢ The United States has 4% of the world's population, but 30% of coronavirus infections ...............cccccceenne
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

Had
heard
89%
92%
85%
86%

70%
79%
61%
63%

68%
1%
51%
69%

58%
70%
65%
43%

53%
69%
40%
37%

47%
57%
36%
37%

42%
50%
46%
30%

Had not
heard

11

8
15
14

42

35
57

47

60
63

53
43
64
63

58
50
54
70
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B8_10. Below are some statements about coronavirus in the United States. Please indicate whether you had heard about each one
before taking this survey, or if this is the first you have heard of it.

Had Had not
heard heard
o The United States ranks 35th worldwide in the number of coronavirus tests conducted per resident............... 32% 68
Latest Data by Party Dem 39% 61
Latest Data by Party Ind 34% 66
Latest Data by Party Rep 24% 76

B9_10. Now you will see the same statements again. For each of the following, please indicate whether you think each one suggests
Donald Trump made the coronavirus situation in the United States worse than it needed to be or not.

MADE WORSE Would have NET
happened Don't MADE
Much Some anyways believe WORSE
o A recent study found if Trump had taken strong action on coronavirus one
week earlier, 36,000 fewer people would have died..............ooooreeieeeneenes 47% 11 24 19 57%
Latest Data by Party Dem 75% 13 8 4 88%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 49% 15 22 13 65%
Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 7 43 38 19%
e Over 100,000 Americans have died from COroNaVIruS..............c..covscscsivrion 42% 14 37 7 55%
Latest Data by Party Dem 70% 17 11 3 87%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 43% 19 35 4 62%
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 9 70 13 16%
e The United States has the highest death toll in the world............ccccccooovvreciiiiiicc 43% 11 31 15 54%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 72% 14 8 6 86%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 47% 13 25 15 59%
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 6 60 26 14%
e South Korea had their first cases around the same time as the United States,
but they acted more quickly and have seen fewer than 300 deaths so far......., 4% 12 30 17 53%
Latest Data by Party Dem 69% 12 12 7 81%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 39% 19 31 1 58%
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 10 51 30 19%
o Germany initiated a swift lockdown and quickly ramped up testing, which
allowed it to begin reopening its economy before the United States................... 42% 11 34 13 53%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 68% 13 16 4 80%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 46% 12 32 1 58%
Latest Data by Party Rep 10% 10 55 25 20%
o The United States has 4% of the world's population, but 30% of coronavirus
INFECHONS ..o 39% 13 33 15 52%
Latest Data by Party Dem 66% 16 10 8 82%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 38% 23 29 9 61%
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 7 61 25 14%
e The United States ranks 35th worldwide in the number of coronavirus tests
conducted PEr rESIAENT ... 39% 13 34 15 51%
Latest Data by Party Dem 64% 17 13 7 80%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 41% 20 26 13 61%
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 6 61 25 14%
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B9_10. Now you will see the same statements again. For each of the following, please indicate whether you think each one suggests
Donald Trump made the coronavirus situation in the United States worse than it needed to be or not.

MADE WORSE Would have NET
happened Don't MADE
Much Some anyways believe WORSE
o One third of U.S. coronavirus deaths have been nursing home residents and
WOTKETS......cocorrere s 30% 13 46 10 44%
Latest Data by Party Dem 51% 20 24 5 71%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 26% 14 48 1 40%
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 5 73 15 11%
Q100_10. [N SIZE = 502 / SPLIT A] Which of the Latest Data by Party
fOHOWing concerns you more about Donald Under Trump's watch, more than 1.5 million people dune] e fnd fep
Trump's, Oapproach to the coronavirus have become infected With COrONAVIFUS .............. 1% | 29% 3% 10%
pandemic? Trump's handling has meant far more people have died
in the United States than in other countries.................... 39 61 40 13
Neither of these raises concerns for me about Donald
Trump's approach to the ISSUE.........ccouereerieeieireeriieinen. 39 10 28 7
Q101_10. [N SIZE = 505 / SPLIT B] Which of the Latest Data by Party
following concerns you more about Donald Under Trump's watch, 1 in every 200 Americans have dune] pem fnd fep
Trump's, Oapproach to the coronavirus become infected With COrONAVIFUS...............rere 12% | 16%  20% 6%
pandemic? Trump's handling has meant far more people have died
in the United States than in other countries.................... 47 72 50 15
Neither of these raises concerns for me about Donald
Trump's approach t0 the iSSUE..........c.vvvrerierirneereriieinnns 41 12 31 80
Q102_10. [N SIZE = 502 / SPLIT A] Which of the Latest Data by Party
fOHOWing concerns you more about Donald Under Trump's watch, much of the economic relief has dune] e fnd Rep
Trump S, 7approach to the coronavirus gone to major corpora;tions instead of small businesses 36% 50% 47% 16%
pandemic? Under Trump's watch, more than 40 million people
have lost their JobS ........covvirernc, 28 40 25 14
Neither of these raises concerns for me about Donald
Trump's approach t0 the iSSUE..........c.vvvrerierivneereriieinns 36 9 28 70
Q103_10. [N SIZE = 505 / SPLIT B] Which of the Latest Data by Party
fOHOWing concerns you more about Donald Under Trump's watch, much of the economic relief has dune] e fnd Rep
Trump S, 7approach to the coronavirus gone to major corpora‘tions instead of small businesses 41% 58% 59% 16%
pandemic’ Under Trump's watch, unemployment has skyrocketed
10 15% e 22 30 23 13
Neither of these raises concerns for me about Donald
Trump's approach to the ISSUE..........coceveerierecerernicnenne 36 11 18 71
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B10_10. Below are some statements about how Donald Trump has handled the coronavirus pandemic. Some have argued these actions
made the health and economic impacts of the pandemic worse, while others disagree. Please indicate whether you think each one has
made things worse or not.

DIDN'T MAKE
MADE WORSE WORSE NET
Not  Notat | Don't MADE DIDN'T MAKE
Much Some much all believe WORSE WORSE
o He ignored early warnings when he should have been
PIEPAING ..vovvveeeeeeieeeeevevevveeessssssssseseeeesssssssssssssssssssessessssssssessssssssssseseneeees 51% 13 6 7 22 64% 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 82% 10 2 3 4 92% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 61% 1" 7 1 21 72% 8
Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 16 11 15 45 29% 26
¢ He cut important pandemic programs at the CDC and got
rid of a "pandemic playbook" for responding to outbreaks...... 47% 14 7 10 23 61% 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 76% 1" 5 3 5 87% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 52% 14 9 7 17 66% 17
Latest Data by Party Rep 11% 18 8 18 45 28% 26
o He publicly encouraged states to quickly "reopen,”
overruling the advice of public health experts like Dr. Fauci.| 44% 15 11 17 13 59% 28
Latest Data by Party Dem 73% 17 5 4 2 90% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind | 46% 14 15 16 9 60% 31
Latest Data by Party Rep 10% 13 18 34 26 22% 51
¢ He has failed to develop a national strategy for delivering
supplies and tests, leaving many states to compete with
each other and fend for themselVes................ccccocveemmrrrrerrvvvvecnnd 47% 12 7 9 25 59% 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 74% 15 4 3 4 89% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 57% 10 9 5 19 67% 14
Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 9 10 17 52 21% 27
¢ He has tried to cut health care and repeal the Affordable
Care Act instead of expanding coverage ........ccccocococececeveceierennd 42% 15 8 17 18 57% 25
Latest Data by Party Dem | 69% 19 4 4 4 88% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 48% 17 6 8 20 65% 15
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 9 13 36 35 17% 48
o His administration tried to "bury" a report aimed at providing
a clear plan for safely reopening cities and states.................... 43% 14 4 8 31 57% 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 70% 17 3 4 7 87% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 47% 21 2 8 22 68% 10
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 9 5 14 63 18% 19
¢ He has refused to wear a mask in public and criticized
others for Wearing ONe ... 39% 17 10 19 16 56% 29
Latest Data by Party Dem 64% 21 6 4 5 85% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind | 36% 19 15 19 1 55% 34
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 12 14 36 30 21% 50
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B10_10. Below are some statements about how Donald Trump has handled the coronavirus pandemic. Some have argued these actions
made the health and economic impacts of the pandemic worse, while others disagree. Please indicate whether you think each one has

made things worse or not.

¢ He promoted potentially dangerous, unproven drugs like

hydroxyChlOrOQUINE.........coooeeeeeieececevveveeee s
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

¢ He publicly encouraged people to protest public health and

safety guidelines for social distancing................cccccoerrrrerrervvecnnd
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

Q113_10. As you may know, some elected
officials are pushing to reopen the country right
away. Which of the following best describes

Q114_10. As you may know, different Democrats
have said different things about reopening the
country. Which of the following do you find

DIDN'T MAKE
MADE WORSE WORSE
Not Not at
Much Some much all
41% 14 11 19
66% 19 8 5
47% 15 13 18
9% 8 14 36
43% 1" 7 12
72% 1" 5 4
46% 17 6 3
7% 9 10 24

Reopening too quickly
. ; . Reopening with no plan
what problems there might be with this Reopening unsafely
approach? Reopening recklessly
Reopening prematurely
Don't see any problems with this approach

Ensuring we follow the advice of health experts so we
can reopen safely, without prolonging the pandemic

NET
Don't MADE DIDN'T MAKE
believe WORSE WORSE
15 55% 30
3 85% 12
7 62% 31
33 17% 50
27 54% 19
8 84% 9
29 63% 9
50 16% 34
Latest Data by Party

June-1 | Dem  Ind Rep

..................................................... 31% 39%  25%  22%

........................................................ 25 33 20 15
...................................................... 24 29 30 17

.................................................. 29 33 38 20
................................................... 22 26 26 15
......... 20 5 13 40

Latest Data by Party

June-1 | Dem  Ind Rep

...... 45% 57% 51%  29%

most appealing? Ensuring working people and the unemployed get the
help they need.........cocverncee 41 47 46 34
Ensuring everyone has access to health care and
coronavirus treatment ...........cocooenennnennneneneene 39 48 43 29
Ensuring that there is accountability in the recovery so
money isn't given out based on political favors and
COMPOrate CrONYISM.......ovvureueerirreererseeieeseniseesesseese s 28 30 29 26
Ensuring Americans can vote in this November's
election safely without risking their health....................... 26 37 25 14
Ensuring that working people drive our recovery, not
big corporations and the wealthy ............cccocovvreninnnn. 22 22 33 20

None of these

.................................................................. 15 4 13 28
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Q115_10. As you may know, Democrats in the Latest Data by Party
House of Representatives recently passed a  aets more economic ralief ¢ o who urcent June-1 | Dem  Ind  Rep
new stimulus package that they say provides hoaqp ore coonomic TEIET o paople Who OBV 1 o s a4,
economic rehef th millions of Americans Who It puts regular people first, not big corporations and
have lost their jobs or had hours cut, with WEAINY CEOS ..o 43 60 40 24
additional cash payments of up to $1,200 per It will help prevent the economy from falling into a
person, expanded unemployment benefits i 2 3 45 20
throuah Januarv next vear and suooort for It will keep the economy moving and lead to a stronger
g ry year, PP recovery in the Iong term ... 26 32 36 17
state and local governments to prevent first [t PrOtECtS WOTKEFS.........oeceeereeeeeeeeeeeeeecee s 24 32 20 15
responders, medical workers, and teachers It supports state and local governments........................ 16 22 9 1
from being laid off. Based on this statement, NOME OFNESE. s 20 s 2%
what is most appealing about the Democrats'
approach to the economy?
For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.
D900Z. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which LOGal tEl@VISION ....oves v 47%
of the following would you say are your main sources of news about Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC or ABC)............ 40
litics and current events in the U.S.? Social media and. websites where news is shared (such
po e as Facebook, Twitter or YOuTUbD€) ..........crevreuerrciireininnes 34
Onling NEWS WEDSItES.........cvvverrcrereieeieie e 33
(03 N N 31
FOXNEWS ..ot nseses 27
Your 10Cal NEWSPAPET ........corevrvrirriiiniireireiseeeeerisninsis 19
MSNBC ....oooooeresssreseeeseveeeeeesssssessseesessssssesessssss e 16
RAGIO ... s 15
National NEWSPAPENS.........ccoereerrreeirereeisseeesesere s 14
OFhET et 4
DFNC. Please indicate how often you personally watch Fox News Channel. Several NOUrS @ daY...........ouwwrreerssssisiiniiiininnnenssessens 11%
ONCE @ AAY ... 14
A few times @ WEeK.........cccoveveireicirieeeeee s 12
7
18
35
3
REGULAR VIEWER (NET) .....oomrirrrevevceeeeeccssssssseeeeee 37%
IRREGULAR/NON-VIEWER (NET) ....ooooooorcrersesrene 63
DFB. Please indicate how often you get news from a social media website Several times @ day ..., 32%
[SUCH AS FACEBOOK, TWITTER OR YOUTUBE]. ) E 16
A few times @ WEeK.........cccoveveireicirieeeeee s 15
Afew times amonth......c.ccoeeeeviercnicceneeeeee s 5
RArEIY ..o 11
NBVET ...ttt 20
DON'TKNOW ...t 1
REGULAR (NET)....oovvvvceeeeeessesssssee s 63%
IRREGULAR/NEVER (NET) w..oooeeeeeeeeeeeeeesesseseseeeneee 37
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VCON. [IF VOTED IN 2018] And in the election for your representative in the The Democratic candidate ...........c.cvvvessvveesssivsesnne 53%
U.S. House of Representatives, who did you vote for? The Republican Candidate.................wwwvsvsivsvsne 44
Another candidate ...........ccccevreenieinniessce s 3
D902. [IF VOTED IN 2016] And in the 2016 election for President did you vote Hillary CINEON ... 48%
for Democrat Hillary Clinton, Republican Donald Trump, or another DONAI TRUMD ..o 46
. Another candidate ..........cccovcevieeeicece e 6
candidate?
D103. Are you or anyone in your household an active or retired member of Y8, M coovvvvnrnnnsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssns 8%
a labor union? Yes, someone in my household ............ccoevvrverieninnnens 7
' Yes, both me and someone in my household ................. 1
NO 1ot en 84
YES (NET) .cooooeeeeeeeeeeesesessceeeeeseessseeeeeesssesseeeessessee 16%
D129. Which of the following best describes your current job or the last job White collar, like at a desk in an office ... 41%
you had: Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory...... 23
’ Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPItAL ... s 18
NONE Of thESE ... 18
D900. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total ;ggsowgn gjgggg ----------------------------------------------------------- gz%
i n ,000-349,999 .o,
annual family income before taxes” $50.000 - $50.000 T 10
$60,000 - $74,999 ....covvvev s 10
$75,000 - $99,999 ......ovoeieee s 13
$100,000 - $149,999 .....ccoorvriece s 12
$150,000 - $199,999 ......ovmrverereeeeeeeeeeee s 4
$200,000 aNd @DOVE..........oecvereeeeerereeeee e 2
D140. Which best describes the area in which you live? CIY o 25%
SUbUrDaN @r€a.......cccvcuiverciiecee e 46
SMall HOWN ... e 11
RUFAL @r€a......eveeieeeee s 18
D105. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as: VErY IDBral..cc.ccvcsecssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssns 15%
Somewhat liberal...........cccocuviverinireiiesiee e 18
MOAETALE ... s 33
Somewhat CONSErVative .............ccvveveveveieieecee e 18
VEry CONSEIVALIVE .......couiveereicieciiseee i 17
LIBERAL (NET) .ot 33%
CONSERVATIVE (NET) ..ot 35
D200. What is your religious background? Protestant/ChiStiaN ... 46%
CathOliC.....cveveeceeicesece e 22
JBWISH. ..ot 3
MUSHIM 1o *
NOne/AtheiSt/AGNOSHC ........c.evverrereirerreireeeereeeeeene 23
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D202. [IF CHRISTIAN OR CATHOLIC] Do you consider yourself a born again or
evangelical Christian?

D203. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend every
week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year,
rarely, or never?

D100. What is your gender?

REGION. What state do you live in?

DRACE. To ensure we have a representative sample, please indicate your
race. [IF BLACK/WHITE/OTHER] Do you consider yourself a Hispanic, Latino,
or Spanish-speaking American?

D102. What is the last grade of school or level of education you
completed?

D120. What is your current employment status as of right now?

D120X. [IF EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent
contractor?

D106. What is your current marital status?

EVEIY WEEK ...t
Afew times a month.........cccceeeeeeiiieccceeeeeees

Black/African-American .........ccooveveeceerieeerseeesssseneenns
White/Caucasian ............cccceviererreereieeeseceee e
Hispanic/Latino ............cccveueveieieieie e
ASIAN-AMENICAN ...t

Did not complete high SChoOl .........cccovevviciricrin,
Graduated high SChOOL ..........c.cccvvveiviinirinereecene
Attended technical or vocational school..............cccceuee..
Attended some college but no degree..........cc.covrvrveenee
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree .....
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree.......
Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree ...

Employed full ime ..o
Employed part time..........oovevrnerieeeesceees
Not employed, but looking for Work ..........c..coeeevveenieen.
REEIed ...
STUABNT ...

Self-employed/independent contractor............c.cccveurenee.
Not self-employed/independent contractor.....................

MAITIEA ...
Not married but living with partner..........c.cccoocovvenenenne.
Never married and not living with partner.......................
Single, NeVer Marmied ........ocoeereereeneereereree e
Divorced or separated.........cocevveeererneenrerneineeineeniens
WIAOWEA.......coorerecieeeees s
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D110. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you?

DAGE. What is your age?




